SB0739/694436/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 739

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 20, after "TO" insert "<u>A RELATIVE OF</u>"; in line 21, strike "SENATOR'S RELATIVE" and substitute "<u>SENATOR</u>"; and in line 22, strike "THE RELATIVE OF A" and substitute "<u>A</u>".

On page 5, in line 10, after "TO" insert "<u>A RELATIVE OF</u>"; in line 11, strike "MEMBER'S RELATIVE" and substitute "<u>MEMBER</u>"; in the same line, strike "OR"; in line 12, strike "A RELATIVE OF ANOTHER" and substitute "<u>ANOTHER</u>"; in the same line, strike "OR THE SENATOR"; and in line 13, after "MEMBER" insert "; OR

(3) THE SENATOR WHO REPRESENTS THE SAME LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT AS THE MEMBER".